CAPITAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

198 Commerce Way Dover, DE 19904 Dr. Dan Shelton Superintendent of Schools



BOARD OF EDUCATION

John C. Martin, Jr., President Dr. Chanda Jackson-Short Vice President Sean P. M. Christiansen Ralph L. Taylor, Jr. Joan L. Engel

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

The Capital School District Review Committee for Naming/Renaming of Buildings, Libraries and Auditoriums will meet on April 1, 2019 at 11:30 am in the Board Room of Capital School District Administrative and Professional Development Center, 198 Commerce Way, Dover, DE. The purpose of this meeting is to review two submission forms with recommendation of three individuals in consideration of: 1) Lola Tue's name be entered in the Senators Hall of Fame in the main office of Central Middle School and 2) Lola Tue's name be entered in the Senators Hall of Fame in the main office, library or auditorium of South Dover Elementary School. A quorum of board members may be in attendance; however, no action will be taken. There will be a series of two meetings. Members of the public unable to attend this meeting may provide a written statement for the record no later than 7 calendar days after the last public meeting date. Statement can be delivered to the district office to the attention of the chair of the Committee, Dr. Sylvia Henderson.

//SIGNED//

Sylvia M. Henderson, Ed. D.

Assistant Superintendent of Schools

Date: March 22, 2019

Capital School District can only guarantee accessibility accommodations if notified of the need seven (7) days before a scheduled meeting. Braille materials large print materials, Assistive listening devices, Sign Language Interpreter (ASL/cued/tactile).

Capital School District 198 Commerce Way Dover, DE 19904 Daniel C. Shelton, Ed. D. Superintendent of Schools



Capital School District Committee for Naming/Renaming of School Facilities/Central Middle School & South Dover Elementary School Senators Hall of Fame Dr. Sylvia M. Henderson Chairperson

The Capital School District Review Committee for Naming/Renaming of Buildings, Libraries and Auditoriums will meet on April 1, 2019 at 11:30 am in the Board Room of Capital School District Administrative and Professional Development Center, 198 Commerce Way, Dover, DE. The purpose of this meeting is to review two submission forms with recommendation of three individuals in consideration of: 1) Lola Tue's name be entered in the Senators Hall of Fame in the main office of Central Middle School and 2) Lola Tue's name be entered in the Senators Hall of Fame in the main office, library or auditorium of South Dover Elementary School. A quorum of board members may be in attendance; however, no action will be taken.

11:30 am 1.0 Discussion/Information Items (D/I)

- **1.01** Proposal submitted for consideration of Lola Tue's name be entered in the Senators Hall of Fame in the main office of Central Middle School.
- **1.02** Proposal submitted for consideration of Lola Tue's name be entered in the Senators Hall of Fame in the main office, library or auditorium of South Dover Elementary School.
- 2.0 **Public Discussion**
- 3.0 Adjournment
 - 3.01 Adjournment

Information for Board Meeting Agendas can be found at www.boarddocs.com/de/csd/Board.nsf